Hardeman County Appraisal District
P. O. Box 388
Quanah, TX 79252
Phone (940) 663-2532  Fax (940) 663-6490
e-mail: russell.griffin@qisd.net

September 5, 2017

To the Voting Tax Units in the Appraisal District:

It is time for nominations to be submitted for persons to serve on the appraisal district board of directors.
You will find attached the calculations for the number of votes that each voting unit may cast.

In selecting your nominees, please remember that to be eligible to serve, an individual must be a resident of
the district and must have resided in the district for at least two years immediately preceding the date the
individual takes office.

There are five seats open. The terms are two years and begin in January.

The current board is: Butch Tabor, Rodger Tabor, Dale Eaton, Dan Creighton, and Mike McClellan.

Those willing to serve another term: Butch Tabor, Dale Eaton, Mike McClellan and Dan Creighton.

Those choosing not to seek another term: Rodger Tabor

Each taxing unit that is entitled to vote may nominate by resolution, adopted by its governing body, one

candidate for each position to be filled on the board of directors. The presiding officer of the governing
body shall submit the names of the unit’s nominees to the chief appraiser before October 15.

Before October 30, a ballot listing the candidates will be prepared and delivered to each voting unit. The
governing body of each voting unit shall determine its vote by resolution and submit it to the chief
appraiser before November 15. The votes will be tabulated and the five candidates who receive the largest
cumulative vote totals will be elected. The results will be submitted to the governing body of each taxing
unit and to the candidates by December 1.

If you have questions, please let me know.

Sincerely,

(Cnett TL R~

Russell Griffin
Deputy Chief Appraiser



CALCULATION OF VOTES FOR BOARD OF DIRECTORS-2017 ELECTION

Tax Unit

Hardeman County
Quanah ISD

City of Quanah

Quanah Hospital District
Chillicothe Hospital Dist
Chillicothe ISD

City of Chillicothe
Gateway Ground Water
Childress ISD

Total

2016 Levy

“mr vNr Ny, n

2,672,468
2,788,972
521,681
854,746
566,803
854,340
89,851
36,039
2,213
8,387,112

Percent of Total
0.31864
0.33250
0.06200
0.10190
0.06758
0.10180
0.01070
0.00430
0.00264

Total Vote Eligibility
1593
1663

310
510
338
509
54
21
13
5000



