## Hardeman County Appraisal District P. O. Box 388 Quanah, TX 79252 Phone (940) 663-2532 Fax (940) 663-6490

e-mail: russell.griffin@qisd.net

September 5, 2017

To the Voting Tax Units in the Appraisal District:

It is time for nominations to be submitted for persons to serve on the appraisal district board of directors. You will find attached the calculations for the number of votes that each voting unit may cast.

In selecting your nominees, please remember that to be eligible to serve, an individual must be a resident of the district and must have resided in the district for at least two years immediately preceding the date the individual takes office.

There are five seats open. The terms are two years and begin in January.

The current board is: Butch Tabor, Rodger Tabor, Dale Eaton, Dan Creighton, and Mike McClellan.

Those willing to serve another term: Butch Tabor, Dale Eaton, Mike McClellan and Dan Creighton.

Those choosing not to seek another term: Rodger Tabor

Each taxing unit that is entitled to vote may nominate by resolution, adopted by its governing body, one candidate for each position to be filled on the board of directors. The presiding officer of the governing body shall submit the names of the unit's nominees to the chief appraiser before October 15.

Before October 30, a ballot listing the candidates will be prepared and delivered to each voting unit. The governing body of each voting unit shall determine its vote by resolution and submit it to the chief appraiser before November 15. The votes will be tabulated and the five candidates who receive the largest cumulative vote totals will be elected. The results will be submitted to the governing body of each taxing unit and to the candidates by December 1.

If you have questions, please let me know.

Runell Juff

Sincerely,

Russell Griffin

Deputy Chief Appraiser

## **CALCULATION OF VOTES FOR BOARD OF DIRECTORS-2017 ELECTION**

Tax Unit	2016 Levy		Percent of Total	<b>Total Vote Eligibility</b>
Hardeman County	\$	2,672,468	0.31864	1593
Quanah ISD	\$	2,788,972	0.33250	1663
City of Quanah	\$	521,681	0.06200	310
Quanah Hospital District	\$	854,746	0.10190	510
Chillicothe Hospital Dist	\$	566,803	0.06758	338
Chillicothe ISD	\$	854,340	0.10180	509
City of Chillicothe	\$	89,851	0.01070	54
Gateway Ground Water	\$	36,039	0.00430	21
Childress ISD	\$	2,213	0.00264	13
Total	\$	8,387,112		5000